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No. SSUHS/28/2022/900

NOTIFICATION

Dated: 01-02-2022

This 1s for all concerned that in pursuance of the approval granted by the General

Council of SSUHS 1n its meeting held on 12-12-2021, the following rates of remuneration,

tees etc. in respect of examinations, Certificates, affiliation under Srimanta Sankaradeva

Unuversity of Health Sciences are revised w.e.f. 01-02-2022.

Particulars

Existing Rate

Revised Rate

Head Examiner

Rs. 1000/- (lump sum)

Rs

. 3000/- (lump sum)

Centre In-Charge Rs. 3000/- (lump sum) Rs. 5000/- (lump sum)
Assistant Centre-in Charge | Rs. 2000/ - Rs. 3000/ -
Examination Supervisor Rs. 1500/- Rs. 2000/ -
Invigilator Rs. 400/ - Rs. 500/- per shift
Paper Moderators (Per set | Rs. 1000/- Rs. 1500/ -
of question paper)
Answer Script Examining NIL Rs. 30/- per script subject to
(Ph.D. Entrance) minimum of Rs. 400/- per
examination
Web Class speaker Rs. 2000/- per class Rs. 3000/- per class
Head of Scrutiny Board Rs. 1000/- Rs. 4000/ -
Ph.D. Viva-Voce Examiner | Rs. 1000/- Rs. 1500/-
(Per Ph.D. Scholar)
l.Institutional Rs. 10000/ -
Charge /Centre Fee
PhD. Entrance 2. Centre-in Charge Rs. 6000/ -
e armination 3. Examination - in Charge | Rs. 5000/ -
4. Co-Examination In- Rs. 4000/ -
Charge
5. Invigilator Rs. 500/ - per shift

Ph.D. Entrance

Examination

Grade - II]

Rs.

300/- per day

Grade — [V

Rs.

200/- per day

Sumptuary/ Refreshment

Rs.

0000/- per Examination




Mileage Allowance for own
car (For any University

duty)

Plains Area: Rs. 7.05/- per KM
Hills Area: Rs. 8.20/- per KM

As per Govt. of Assam norms.

TA of External Examiners

Actual

submission of

subject to

formal  balls
authenticated by Head of the

Fare

Institution.

Accommodation for

Examiners inside Guwahati

Maximum of Rs. 3000/ -

Maximum of Rs. 5000/- (with
GST) subject to submission of

formal bills.

Accommodation for

Examiners outside

Guwahati

Maximum of Rs. 2000/ -

Maximum of Rs. 3500/- (with
GST) subject to submission of
formal bills

Transportation for carrying

examination materials to

SSUHS

Actual fare subject to submission

of formal bills, maximum of —

Silchar Medical College to
SSUHS: Rs. 13000/-

Assam Medical College to
SSUHS: Rs. 15000/ -

Tezpur Medical College to
SSUHS: Rs. 6000/-

Jorhat Medical College to
SSUHS: Rs. 12000/ -

FAA Medical College to SSUHS:
Rs. 5000/ -

Diphu Medical Collge to SSUHS:
Rs. 7000/-

Lakhimpur Medical College to
SSUHS: Rs. 10000/ -

Sumptuary (Refreshment)

| Rs. 2000/ - per day, maximum of

Rs. 10,000/- subject to

submission of formal bills.

Centre Fees

Rs. 150/- per student kept

with colleges/institutions

Rs. 200/- per student to be kept

with colleges/institutions




Rates of Central Assessment Programme (CAP)

Paper Examination

Rs. 30/- per script subject to minimum of Rs. 400/- per

examination

Paper Scrutiny

KRs. 10/- per script subject to minimum of Rs. 200/- per

examination
Supervisor Rs. 2000/- (Lump sum)
D.A. As per Govt. of Assam norms

T.A. (Mileage allowance for

private vehicle)

As per Govt. of Assam norms

Accommodation for

Examiners inside Guwahati

Maximum of Rs. 5000/- (with GST) subject to submission of
formal bills.

Accommodation for

Examiners outside Guwahati

Maximum of Rs. 3500/- (with GST) subject to submission of

tormal bills

Revised Examination fees

Particulare Existing Rate (per | Revised Rate (per
student) student)

Examination fee for Certificate/ Diploma/ Rs. 2120/- | Rs. 4000/ -
UG Courses (annual)
Examination fee for Certificate/ Diploma/ NIL Rs. 2000/ -
UG Courses (Per Semester wherever applicable)
kxamination fee for PG Degree/Diploma Rs. 5120/- Rs. 8000/ -
Examination fee for PG Degree/Diploma NIL Rs.4000/ -
(Per Semester wherever applicable)
PG Thesis Registration Rs.600/- Rs.1000/-
PG Thesis/ Dissertation Fee Rs.4000/ - Rs.7000/ -
Examination fee for DM /M.Ch. Courses Rs.10,000/- Rs.15,000/-
DM /M.Ch. Thesis Registration Rs.1000/- Rs.2000/-
DM /M.Ch. Thesis Fee Rs.5000/ - Rs.8000/ -
Delay Fine Double of the applicable Fee




Revised Certificate fees

Particulars Existing Rate Revised Rate
University Provisional Pass Certificate Rs. 1000/ - Rs. 2000/ -
Fees
University Original Pass Certificate Fees Rs. 5000/ - Rs. 8000/ -
University Rank Certificate Rs.500/- Rs.1000/-
Duplicate copy of Admit Card, Marksheets Rs.500/- Rs.1000/-
Duplicate Certificate Fees Double of the applicable Fee
Revised Affiliation fee for Private Institutions
Particulars Existing Rate Revised Rate
Application Processing Fee Rs. 45,000/ - Rs. 60,000/-
Inspection Fee Rs. 40,000/ - Rs. 70000/ -
Affiliation Fee (for first time) Rs. 80000/- per course Rs. 1,50,000/- per course
Renewal Affihation Fee (Annual) | Rs. 40,000/- per course Rs. 80,000/- per course
Registrar,
?y‘manta Sankaradeva University of
X Health Sciences
Memo No. SSUHS/28/2022/901 Dated: 01-02-2022
Copy to:
1. The Director of Medical Education, Assam.
2. All Affiliated Institutes under SSUHS.
3. All Officers, SSUHS.
4. The P.S. to the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor of Srimanta Sankaradeva University of
Health Sciences for kind appraisal of the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor.
O. The Cashier, SSUHS. He is directed to update the above fee in SSUHS Fee Collect

portal.
6. University Website/ Notice Board.

Registrar,
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of
Health Sciences




